Disciple Now ’A‘SE”V@

2016

Students and Parents,

Disciple Now Is Here! It will be Thursday, March 3 — Sunday, March 6 and the cost is only $50.

Some of you may be asking, “What is Disciple Now?” Disciple Now is a weekend event for our 6" - 12" graders
that takes place here in Roswell. We divide the students into boys groups and girls groups and place them in
host homes with adult leaders from our student ministry. The theme this year is No Place Left and is based on
Matthew 24:14, “And this gospel of the kingdom will be preached in the whole world as a testimony to all
nations, and then the end will come.” We will come together as a large group to eat meals, worship, participate
in evangelism training, and share the gospel with our community. Some of our students will be leading worship
and our speaker will be Bryant Jones. Bryant serves as the Executive Pastor for The Commons in Seattle and
oversees the processes of the church. With the heart of a pastor, he is constantly looking to bring
encouragement to those taking their next step in their spiritual life. He spends a great deal of his time in
discipling relationships with others, helping them process how to live a full life in following Christ. He is also a
gifted worship leader, communicator, and trainer full of insightful wisdom to lead out in ministry.

We will be having a DNOW banquet again this year for all the students participating and their parents. This will
be Thursday, March 3 at 6:00 p.m. Dinner is on us, so come enjoy a night of worship and food and see what
DNOW is all about.

THINGS TO BRING...

- Bible and Pen - Normal Clothes (be sure to bring a jacket)
- Sleeping bag and pillow - Comfortable shoes for walking
- Toiletries (Deodorant!) - Snack food and drinks

Fill out the form bellow and turn it into Chad in the church office with your $50.

Please Fill Out and Return With Your Money

Name Telephone #
Date of Birth / / Grade School T-Shirt size
Address City State Zip

Email and Facebook/Twitter

Parents Names

Parent’s Contact info

(Best way to get a hold of you)

Emergency Contacts




Disciple Now 'ASEr'IVZ

Thursday
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Friday
5:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

Saturday
7:45 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.

Sunday
8:00 a.m.
9:15a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2016

FAMILY DINNER (Parents, students, and leaders invited) @ Moore Building
Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones

Intro Session — Bryant Jones

Concluding instructions (t-shirts, schedule, host home intros)

Drop your student off @ Host Home (Dinner at Host Homes)
Leave for Church

Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones

Session 1 — Bryant Jones

Leave for Host Homes

Debrief with Group Leaders — What have we learned?
Free Time - get to know each other

Lights Out - Go to Bed!!!

BREAKFAST @ Host Homes (bring DNOW shirts to wear in the afternoon)
Take some funny pictures & send them to Chad, then head to Moore Building
Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones

Session 2 — Bryant Jones

CBAY BREAK

Session 3 — Bryant Jones

LUNCH @ Fellowship Hall

Break into Evangelism Teams

Prayer time

Hit the streets for Evangelism!

Debrief/Team Testimonials @ Fellowship Hall

DINNER @ Fellowship Hall

Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones — Moore Building

Session 4 — Bryant Jones

Leave for Host Homes

Debrief with Group Leaders — What have we learned?

Free Time

Lights Out - Go to Bed!!!

Wake up and pack up (wear DNOW shirts & bring your stuff to the Moore Building)
BREAKFAST @ Moore Building

Sunday Bible Fellowship — Bryant Jones/SBF Groups

Morning Worship



