



Students and Parents,

Disciple Now Is Here! It will be Thursday, March 3 – Sunday, March 6 and the cost is only \$50.

Some of you may be asking, "What is Disciple Now?" Disciple Now is a weekend event for our 6th - 12th graders that takes place here in Roswell. We divide the students into boys groups and girls groups and place them in host homes with adult leaders from our student ministry. The theme this year is *No Place Left* and is based on Matthew 24:14, "And this gospel of the kingdom will be preached in the whole world as a testimony to all nations, and then the end will come." We will come together as a large group to eat meals, worship, participate in evangelism training, and share the gospel with our community. Some of our students will be leading worship and our speaker will be Bryant Jones. Bryant serves as the Executive Pastor for The Commons in Seattle and oversees the processes of the church. With the heart of a pastor, he is constantly looking to bring encouragement to those taking their next step in their spiritual life. He spends a great deal of his time in discipling relationships with others, helping them process how to live a full life in following Christ. He is also a gifted worship leader, communicator, and trainer full of insightful wisdom to lead out in ministry.

We will be having a DNOW banquet again this year for all the students participating and their parents. This will be Thursday, March 3 at 6:00 p.m. Dinner is on us, so come enjoy a night of worship and food and see what DNOW is all about.

THINGS TO BRING...

- Bible and Pen

- Normal Clothes (be sure to bring a jacket)
- Sleeping bag and pillow
- Comfortable shoes for walking
- Toiletries (Deodorant!)
- Snack food and drinks

Fill out the form bellow and turn it into Chad in the church office with your \$50.

Please Fill Out and Return With Your Money

Name			Telephone #		
Date of Birth//	Grade	School		Т	-Shirt size
Address		City		State _	Zip
Email and Facebook/Twitter					
Parents Names					
Parent's Contact info					
	, ,	o get a hold of you)			
Emergency Contacts					

Disciple Now 2016



<u>Thursday</u>	
6:00 p.m.	FAMILY DINNER (Parents, students, and leaders invited) @ Moore Building
7:00 p.m.	Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones
7:30 p.m.	Intro Session – Bryant Jones
8:00 p.m.	Concluding instructions (t-shirts, schedule, host home intros)
<u>Friday</u>	
5:00 p.m.	Drop your student off @ Host Home (Dinner at Host Homes)
6:15 p.m.	Leave for Church
6:30 p.m.	Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones
7:00 p.m.	Session 1 – Bryant Jones
7:45 p.m.	Leave for Host Homes
8:00 p.m.	Debrief with Group Leaders – What have we learned?
8:30 p.m.	Free Time - get to know each other
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out - Go to Bed!!!
<u>Saturday</u>	
7:45 a.m.	BREAKFAST @ Host Homes (bring DNOW shirts to wear in the afternoon)
8:45 a.m.	Take some funny pictures & send them to Chad, then head to Moore Building
9:00 a.m.	Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones
9:30 a.m.	Session 2 – Bryant Jones
10:15 a.m.	CRAY BREAK
11:00 a.m.	Session 3 – Bryant Jones
11:45 a.m.	LUNCH @ Fellowship Hall
1:00 p.m.	Break into Evangelism Teams
1:30 p.m.	Prayer time
2:00 p.m.	Hit the streets for Evangelism!
4:00 p.m.	Debrief/Team Testimonials @ Fellowship Hall
5:00 p.m.	DINNER @ Fellowship Hall
6:30 p.m.	Worship with Student Band/Bryant Jones – Moore Building
7:00 p.m.	Session 4 – Bryant Jones
7:45 p.m.	Leave for Host Homes
8:00 p.m.	Debrief with Group Leaders – What have we learned?
8:30 p.m.	Free Time
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out - Go to Bed!!!
<u>Sunday</u>	
8:00 a.m.	Wake up and pack up (wear DNOW shirts & bring your stuff to the Moore Building

8:00 a.m.	Wake up and pack up (wear DNOW shirts & bring your stuff to the Moore Building)
9:15 a.m.	BREAKFAST @ Moore Building
10:00 a.m.	Sunday Bible Fellowship – Bryant Jones/SBF Groups
11:00 a.m.	Morning Worship